
Rl'Pl90123DLK 
VCB- Meeting Sales Promotion Representative - Midwest USA 
Jerry Terp - Amendment No. I 

FIRST AMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT FOR VCB - MEETING 

SALES PROMOTION REPRESENTATIVE - MIDWEST USA 

FIRST AMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT FOR VCB - MEETING SALES PROMOTION 

REPRESENTATIVE - MIDWEST USA ("Amendment"), made and entered into by and between 

the Lee County Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision of the State of Florida 

("County") and Jerry Terp, ("Vendor"), collectively, the "Parties". 

WHEREAS, the County entered into an Agreement for meeting sales promotion 

representative services for the Midwest USA, through Solicitation RFP190123DLK, with the 

Vendor on the 20th day of June, 2019 ("Agreement"); and, 

WHEREAS, after the execution of the agreement it was dete1mined that it would be in the 

best interest of the County to extend the term of the Agreement to October 31, 2023, to allow for 

a successful transition from this Agreement to the new Meeting Sales Promotion Representative -

Midwest USA agreement, which begins September 30. 2023; and, 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into this First Amendment to extend the Agreement 

through October 31, 2023. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING AND THE MUTUAL 

COVENANTS CONTAINED HEREIN, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 

l. Section II. Term and Delivery of the Agreement shall be supplemented by: 

"B. The Agreement shall expire on October 31, 2013." 

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.] 

Page 1 of 2 



RFP190123DLK 
VCB - Meetin~ Sales Promotion Representative - Midwest USA 
Jerry Terp- Amendment No. I 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this First Amendment of the Agreement has been signed and sealed, in 

duplicate, by the respective Parties hereto. 

DATED this ? 
1 

day of ~ , 2023 by the Lee County Board of County 

Commissioners. 

. 7 f1-1 DATED tlus ~ 

ATTEST: 

Director of Procurement Management, on 
behalf of the Board of County 
Commissioners 

APPROVED as to Fonn for the Reliance of 
Lee Co y Only 

, 2023 by Jerry T~~ 
/ I 

/ / 

/ I 
I I , 

BY: , I 

,,Aut 
/ 

cJi~· ~ · K{/oJ w Jv _,//--=-:Ji"'-'-'-· f?.~/ly_+----+-·~---=-=c ll~fJ __ 
1tness) -rrr. Autho1Gect Signatu1~rinted Name 

Authorized Signature Title 

CORPORATE SEAL: 

Page 2 of2 


